DIR-CPO-4788 Appendix C Pricing Index
Senior Consultants, Inc.

Cabling Labor Only

Cabling Services (p"ce per puli) Zone 1 Zone 2 Zone 3 Zone 4 Zone 5
Cat 5e cable - installed, terminated, tested and labeled including wall plate, jack and certification report.
0-10 Pulls
0-150 Feet 77.50 $87.50 $87.50 $77.50 $77.50
151-300 Feet 93.25 $103.25 $103.25 $93.25 $93.25
11-50 Pulls
0-150 Feet $77.50 $85.50 $85.50 $77.50 $77.50
151-300 Feet $93.25 $103.25 $103.25 $93.25 $93.25
51-100 Pulls
0-150 Fest 577.50 $85.50 $85.50 $77.50 577.50
151-300 Fest 93.25 $103.25 $103.25 $93.25 593.25
101-200 Pulls
0-150 Faet 75.50 $83.50 $83.50 $75.50 $75.50
151-300 Fest $91.25 $101.25 $101.25 $91.25 $91.25
Over 200 Pulls
0-150 Feet §75.50 $83.50 $83.50 $75.50 $75.50
161-300 Feet = $91.25 $101.25 $101.25 $91.25 381.25
Cat 6 cable - Installed, terminated, tested and labeled including wall plate, jack and certification report.
0-10 Pulls
0-150 Fest $77.50 $87.50 $87.50 $77.50 $77.50
151-300 Feet $93.25 $103.25 $103.25 $93.25 $93.25
11-50 Pulls
0-150 Feet $77.50 $85.50 $85.50 $77.50 $77.50
151-300 Feet $93.25 $103.25 $103.25 93.25 $93.25
51-100 Pulls
0-150 Feet $77.50 $85.50 $85.50 $77.50 $77.50
151-300 Feet $93.25 $103.25 $103.25 $93.25 $93.25
101-200 Pulls
0-150 Feet 575.50 $83.50 $83.50 $75.50 575.50
151-300 Feet $91.25 $101.25 $101.25 $91.25 91.25
Over 200 Pulls
0-160 Feet 375.50 $83.50 $83.50 $75.50 $75.50
151-300 Feet 301.25 $101.25 $101.25 $91.25 $91.25
Cabling Services (price per pull) Zone 1 Zone 2 Zone 3 Zone 4 Zone 5
Fiber Optic Cable - installed, terminated, tested and labeled including wall plate, jack and certification report.
0-10 Pulls
0-150 Faset $177.50 $187.50 $187.50 $177.50 $177.50
151-300 Fest 195.25 $205.25 205,25 $195.25 $195.25
11-50 Pulls
0-150 Feet $177.50 $187.50 $187.50 $177.50 3177.50
151-300 Feet $195.25 $205.25 $205.25 $195.25 195.25
51-100 Pulls
0-150 Feet $177.50 $187.50 $187.50 $177.50 $177.50
151-300 Feet $195.25 $205.25 $205.25 $165.25 $195.25
101-200 Pulls
0-150 Feet $175.50 $185.50 185.50 $175.50 $175.50
151-300 Feet $193.25 $203.25 $203.25 $193.25 $193.25
Over 200 Pulls
0-150 Feet $175.50 $185.50 $185.50 $175.50 175.50
151-300 Feet $193.25 $203.25 $203.25 $193.25 $193.25
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Cabling Services (price per pull) [ Zone 1 Zone 2 Zone 3 I Zone 4 | Zone 5
Coax Cable for Video Distribution (CATV, CCTV (surveillance), satellite (DSS, VSAT)) - installed, terminated, tested and labsled including wall plate, jack and certification report.

0-10 Pulls

0-150 Feet $77.50 $87.50 $87.50 $77.50 $77.50

151-300 Feset $93.25 $103.25 $103.25 $93.25 $93.25
11-50 Pulls

0-150 Feet $77.50 $85.50 $85.50 $77.50 $77.50

151-300 Feet $93.25 $103.25 $103.25 $93.25 $93.25
§1-100 Pulls

0-150 Feet $77.50 $85.50 $85.50 77.50 $77.50

151-300 Fest $93.25 $103.25 $103.25 93.25 $93.25
101-200 Pulls

0-150 Feet §75.50 $83.50 $83.50 375.50 $75.50

151-300 Feet $91.25 $101.25 $101.26 $91.25 $91.25
Over 200 Pulls

0-150 Feet §75.50 $83.50 $83.50 $75.50 $75.50

151-300 Feet $91.25 $101.25 $101.25 $91.25 $91.25
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DIR-CPO-4788 Appendix C Pricing Index
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Cabling Labor and Material

Cabling Services (price per pull) Zone 1 Zone 2 Zone 3 Zone 4 Zone 5
Cat 5e cable - installed, terminated, tested and labeled including wall plate, jack and certification report.
0-10 Pulls
0-150 Feet $163.00 $182.00 $182.00 $163.00 $163.00
151-300 Feet $217.00 $260.00 $260.00 $217.00 $217.00
11-50 Pulls
0-150 Feet $163.00 $182.00 $182.00 $163.00 $163.00
151-300 Feet $217.00 $260.00 $260.00 $217.00 $217.00
51-100 Pulls :
0-150 Feet 5163.00 $182.00 $182.00 $163.00 $163.00
151-300 Feet $217.00 $260.00 $260.00 $217.00 $217.00
101-200 Pulls
0-150 Feet $160.00 $179.00 $179.00 $160.00 $160.00
151-300 Feet $214.00 $257.00 $257.00 $214.00 $214.00
Over 200 Pulls
0-150 Feet $160.00 $179.00 $179.00 $160.00 $160.00
161-300 Feet $214.00 $257.00 $257.00 $214.00 $214.00
Cat 6 cable - Installed, terminated, tested and labeled including wall plate, jack and certification report.
0-10 Pulls
0-150 Feet $191.00 $210.00 $210.00 $191.00 $191.00
151-300 Feet $268.00 $297.00 $297.00 $268.00 $268.00
11-50 Pulls
0-150 Feet $191.00 $210.00 $210.00 $191.00 $191.00
151-300 Feet $268.00 $297.00 $297.00 $268.00 $268.00
51-100 Pulis
0-150 Feet $191.00 $210.00 $210.00 $191.00 $191.00
151-300 Feet $268.00 $297.00 $297.00 $268.00 $268.00
101-200 Pulls
0-150 Feet $188.00 $207.0C $207.00 $188.00 $188.00
151-300 Feet $265.00 $284.00 $294.00 $265.00 $265.00
Over 200 Pulls
0-150 Feet $188.00 $207.00 $207.00 $188.00 $188.00
151-300 Feet $265.00 $294.00 $294.00 $265.00 $265.00
Cabling Services (price per pull) Zone 1 Zone 2 Zone 3 Zone 4 Zone
Fiber Optlc - Installed, terminated, tested and labeled including wall plate, jack and certification report. CATEGORY: Single Mode 2Strand
0-10 Pulls
0-150 Feet $361.00 $371.00 $371.00 $361.00 $361.00
151-300 Feet $444.00 $454.00 $454.00 $444.00 $444.00
$454.00+1.50 per | $454.00+1.50 per
300+ Feet $444+1.50per ft ft ft $444+1.50per ft | $444+1.50per ft
11-50 Pulis
0-150 Feet $361.00 $371.00 $371.00 $361.00 361.00
161-300 Feet $444.00 $454.00 $454.00 $444.00 $444.00
$454.00+1.50 per | $454.00+1.50 per
300+ Feet $444+1.50per ft ft ft $444+1.50per ft | $444+1.50per ft
51-100 Puils
0-150 Feet $361.00 $371.00 $371.00 $361.00 $361.00
151-300 Feet $444.00 $454.00 $454.00 $444.00 $444.00
$454.00+1.50 per | $454.00+1.50 per
300+ Feet $444+1.50per ft it ft $444+1.50per ft | $444+1.50per ft
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101-200 Pulls
0-150 Fest $358.00 $368.00 $368.00 $358.00 $358.00
151-300 Feet $441.00 $451.00 $451.00 $441.00 $441.00
300+ Fest $441+1.50 per ft | $451+1.50 per ft | $451+1.50 per ft | $441+1.50 per ft | $441+1.50 per ft
Qver 200 Pulls
0-150 Feet $358.00 $368.00 $368.00 $358.00 $358.00
151-300 Feet $441.00 $451.00 $451.00 $441.00 $441.00
300+ Feet $441+1.50 perft | $451+1.50 per ft | $451+1.50 perft | $441+1.50 per ft | $447+1.50 per ft
Cabling Services (price per pull) Zone 1 Zone 2 Zone 3 Zone 4 Zone 5
Fiber Optic Cable - installed, terminated, tested and labeled including wall plate, jack and certification report.  CATEGORY: Multimode 2 Strand
0-10 Pulls
0-150 Feet $342.00 $352.00 $352.00 $342.00 $342.00
151-300 Feet $414.00 $424.00 $424.00 $414.00 $414.00
300+ Feet $414+1.40 per ft | $424+1.40 perft | $424+1.40 per ft | $414+1.40 per ft | $414+1.40 per ft
11-50 Pulls
0-150 Feat $342.00 $352.00 $352.00 $342.00 $342.00
151-300 Feet $414.00 $424.00 $424.00 $414.00 $414.00
300+ Feet $414+1.40 per ft | $424+1.40 per ft | $424+1.40 per ft | $414+1.40 pert | $414+1.40 per ft
51-100 Pulls
0-150 Feet $342.00 $352.00 $352.00 $342.00 $342.00
161-300 Fost $414.00 $424.00 $424.00 $414.00 $414.00
300+ Feet $414+1.40 per ft | $424+1.40 per ft | $424+1.40 perft | $414+1.40 per ft | $414+1.40 per ft
101-200 Pulls
0-150 Feet 340.00 $350.00 $350.00 $340.00 $340.00
151-300 Feet $412.00 $422.00 $422.00 $412.00 $412.00

300+ Feet $412+31.40 per ft [ $422 +81.40 per ft| $422 +$1.40 per ft| $412+$1.40 per ft | $412+31.40 per ft
Cabling Services (price per pull) Zone 1 Zone 2 Zone 3 Zone 4 Zone §
Coax Cable for Video Distribution (CATV, CCTV (surveillance), satellite (DSS, VSAT)) - Installed, terminated, tested and labeled including wall plate, jJack and certification report.

0-10 Pulls Quote is for RG6 which is needed for TV & DSS RGSE is more

0-150 Feet $202.00 $237.00 $237.00 $202.00 $202.00

151-300 Feet $245.00 $270.00 $270.00 $245.00 $245.00
11-50 Pulls

0-150 Feet $202.00 $237.00 $237.00 $202.00 $202.00

151-300 Feet $245.00 $270.00 $270.00 $245.00 $245.00
51-100 Pulls

0-150 Fest $202.00 $237.00 $237.00 $202.00 202.00

151-300 Feet $245.00 $270.00 $270.00 $245.00 $245.00
101-200 Pulis

0-150 Fest $189.00 5234.00 $234.00 $199.00 $199.00

151-300 Feet $243.00 $267.00 $267.00 $243.00 $243.00
Over 200 Pulls

0-150 Feet $199.00 $234.00 $234.00 $199.00 $199.00

151-300 Feat $243.00 $267.00 $267.00 $243.00 $243.00
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Cabling Services Zone 1 Zone 2 Zone 3 Zone 4 Zone 5
Cabling System Design- Standard Rate $75.00 $80.00 $80.00 $85.00 $85.00
Non-Standard Rate $112.50 $120.00 $120.00 $127.50 $127.50
Cabling Technican (all)- Standard Rate $65.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00
Non-Standard Rate $97.50 $112.50 $112.50 $112.50 $112.50
Cabling Tech Support- Standard Rate $62.50 $65.00 $65.00 $62.50 $62.50
Non-Standard Rafe $93.75 $97.50 $97.50 $93.75 $93.75
Connectorize fiber- Standard Rate $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00
Non-Standard Rate $45.00 $45.00 $45.00 $45.00 $45.00
Project Manager- Standard Rate $85.00 $90.00 $90.00 $85.00 $85.00
Non-Standard Rate $127.50 $135.00 $135.00 $127.50 $127.50
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PRODUCTS
Kttt Manufacturer or ¢ I:IR DIR Customer
CATEGORY / DESCRIPTION anufacturer / Product Description Manufacturer's Part Number Authorized Reseller MSRP Hhiomer
Brand (M/R) Discount % Price ¥
off MSRP .
Cabling Product Description
Wire Management
Hoffman 19" X7'Data Rack - Incl rack screws and Instaliation E-DR19FM45U Hoffman $184.96 15.00% $158.40
Hoffman 10'x12" Ladder Rack L-5S812BLK Hoffman $121.00 15.00% $103.62
Hoffman 12" Top Plate LRRMPBLK Hoffman $49.00 10.00% $44.43
Hoffman 12" Wall Angle Bracket LWASK12BLK Hoffman $46.00 156.00% $39.39
Hoffman 5'x12" Ladder Rack Kit (includes top plate and angle E-45RUBKIT Hoffman $135.00 156,00% $115.61
Hoffman Radius Drop Kit (water fall) LRD-12 BLK Hoffman $54.00 20.00% $43.52
Hoffman Rack Mounted grounding bar DG19 Hoffman $70.00 10.00% $63.47
Hoffman 2"X12" Wall Mount grounding bar DGETB212 Hoffman $170.00 7.00% $159.29
Hoffman Rackmount Grounding Busbar DG19 Hoffman $70.00 10.00% $63.47
Hoffman #6 Grounding Lugs DGCLE1 Hoffman $4.99 7.00% $4.68
WBT C BRACKET 12 BLK C Bracket 12 WBT $19.00 20.00% $15.31
WBT 2'HX12"WX 10ft 2X12BL WBT $95.00 5.00% $81.36
WBT Splice Kit 60 PCS Splice Kit WBT $83.00 5.00% $71.08
WBT 4"%x18"x10' Cable tray 4X185 waT $117.00 10.00% $106.09
WBT Rack Attachment Kit Rack Attachment WBT 14.00 20.00% $11.28
WBT Term Support 18s Termination Support 18 WBT 14.00 18,00% $11.57
WBT Ceiling Support 18s Celling Support 18 WBT 16.00 18.00% 13.22
WBT Vertical Downs Vertical Down WBT 16.00 18.00% 13.22
Leviton Horizontal Rack Mount-3.5" 492RU-HFR Leviton $55.26 20.00% 44,54
Leviton Horizontal Rack Mount-1.75" 491RU-HFR Leviton $50.34 7.00% 47.17
Leviton Vertical-Dual Sided Rack Mount 8980L-VFR Leviten $493.73 20.00% $397.95
Leviton 7' Vertical Wire Mgr FR/BK (each) 4980L-VFR Leviten $222.31 13.00% $5194.88
Patch Panels
Leviton 24 Port Cat 5e 5G596-U24 Leviton 163.44 20.00% $131.73
Leviton 48 port Cat 5e 5G596-U48 Leviton $326.84 25.00% $246.97
Leviton 24 Port Cat 6 69586-U24 Leviton 266,60 30.00% $187.31
Leviton 48 port Cat 6 69586-U48 Leviton $623.21 30.00% §368.99
Fiber Boxes
Leviton Fiber LIU Wall Mount Small Empty W/Single Door 5WSML-02C Leviton $131.43 13.00% 115.20
Leviton Fiber LIU Wall Mount Medium Empty W/Single Door SWMED-04C Leviton $200.48 13.00% $175.73
Laviton Fiber LIU Wall Mount Large Empty W/Single Door 5WLRG-12C Leviton $375.88 13.00% $329.47
Leviton 6 Pack ST MM/SM Adapter Panel 5F100-6MT Leviton $42.86 13.00% $37.57
Leviton 6 Pack Duplex SC MM £0 MIC Adapter Pansl 5F100-2QC Leviton $63.05 25.00% 70,31
Leviton 6 Pack Duplex SC SM Adapter Panel 5F100-2LC Leviton $93.05 30.00% 65.62
Leviton 6 Pack Duplex LC MM Adapter Panel S5F100-2IL Leviten $01.51 20.00% 73,78
Leviton 6 Pack Duplex LC SM Adapter Panel 5F100-2LL Leviton $105.73 25.00% 79.89
Leviton Adapter Panel Blank 5F100-BPP-X Leviton $5.00 25.00% $3.75
Leviton 1RU RM Fiber Panel Empty W/Sliding tray 5R1UM-S03 Leviton $207.83 25.00% $225.05
Leviton 1RU RM Fiber Panel Empty 5R1UM-FO3 Leviton $228.20 25.00% $172.43
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Patch Cords

CAT5e 3 fi RJ45

Corner Preducts 3'CATHEPOXX Corner Preducts 3.60 50.00% 51.81
Corner Praducts CAT5e 5ft RJ45 5'CATSEPOXX Corner Products 4,20 50.00% 2.12
Corner Products __|CAT5e 7it RJ45 T'CATSEPOXX Corner Products $5.55 50.00% 2.80
Corner Products CAT5e 101t- 14 ff RJ45 10'CATSEPOXX Corner Products $6.60 50.00% 3.32
Corner Praducts CAT5e 4PR Palch Cord 25 ft No Boot 25CATSEPCXX Cormner Products $10.80 50.00% $5.44
Corner Preducts CAT6 3 ft RJ45 J'CATEPOXX Corner Products $4.95 50.00% 2.49
Corner Products ____|CAT6 5ft RJ45 5'CATEEPOXX Corner Products $5.85 50.00% 2.95
Corner Products CAT6 71t RJ45 T'CATSEPOXX Corner Products 8.25 50.00% $4.16
Corner Products CATBE 10 ft RJ45 10'CATSEPQXX Cormner Products 9.60 50.00% 4.99
Corner Products CATE 4PR Patch Cord 10 ft No Boot 10CATBPCXX Corner Products 9.80 50.00% 4.90
Corner Products 2 Meter ST/ST Singlemode Patch Cord EFST/SM-02M Cemer Products 28.50 50.00% 14.36
Corner Products 3 Meter ST/ST Singlemode Patch Cord EFST/SM-03M Corner Products 30.11 50.00% 15.17
Corner Products 2 Meter ST/ST Multimode Patch Cord EFST-02M Corner Products 25.52 50.00% 12.86
Corner Products 3 Meter ST/ST Multimede Patch Cord EFST-03M Corner Products 27.10 50.00% 13.65
Corner Products 2 Meter SC/SC Multimode Patch Cord EFSC-02M Corner Products 25.50 50.00% 12.85
Corner Products 3 Meter SC/SC Multimoede Patch Cerd EFSC-03M Caorner Products 28.50 50.00% 14.36
Corner Products |2 Meter SC/SC Singlemode Patch Cord EFSC/SM-02M Corner Products 30.75 50.00% 15.49
Corner Products |3 Meter SC/SC Singlemode Patch Cord EFSC/SM-03M Corner Products 33.00 50.00% 16.62
Corner Products ST to SC duplex Fiber Jumper, 2 Or 3 Meter EFSTSC-02/03M Corner Products 39.00 50.00% $19.65
Corner Products LC/LC Singlemode Duplex 3 Meter (each) EFLC/SM-03M Corner Products 55.00 50.00% 27.71
Corner Products |2 Meter LC/ALC Multimode Patch Cord EFLCLC-02 Corner Products £42.00 §0.00% $21.16
Corner Products 3 Meter LC/LC Multimode Patch Cord EFLC-03M Corner Products 48.00 50.00% $24.18
Wall/Face Plates and Suriace Mounts
Leviten 1 Port Single Gang With ID Windows 42080-1*S Leviton $2.01 10.00% 51.82
Leviton 2 Port Single Gang With ID Windows 42080-2*S Laviton $2.01 0.009 .82
Leviton 4 Port Single Gang With ID Windows 42080-4*S Leviton $2.01 0.00 .82
Leviten 6 Port Single Gang With ID Windows 42080-8*S Leviton $2.01 0.00 .82
Connectors
Leviten CAT 5e Snap-In Connecting Jack 5G108-R*5 Leviton $4.41 12.00% $3.91
Leviton CAT 6 Snap-In Connecting Jack 61110-R*6 Leviten 10.00 20.00% $8.06
Leviten ST Singlemode FastCam Fiber Connectors 49991-58T Leviton 26.00 15.00% 22,27
Leviton SC Singlemode FastCam Fiber Connectors 49991-88C Leviton 25.94 15.00% 22.21
Leviten LC Singlemode FastCam Fiber Connectors 48991-SLC Leviton 27.89 15.00% 23.88
Leviton ST Multimode FastCam Fiber Connectors 49891-MST Leviton 50,50 15.00% 1763
Leviton SC Multimode FastCam Fiber Connectors 49991-MSC Leviton $20.81 5.00% 17.60
Leviton LC Muitimode FastCam Fiber Connectors 49891-MLC Leviton 21.38 5.00% 18.31
Leviton SC Unicam MM Connector (each) 95-000-40 Leviton 17.80 5.00% 515.24
Leviton ST Unicam MM Connector (eachQ 95-000-50 Leviton 17.80 5.009 5.24
Leviton ST MM Shap-In Fiber Connector 41084-SXF Leviton 11.85 2.00% 0.51
Carning LC OM3/4 Unicam fiber connector $5-080-99-X Corning 21.30 3.00% 8.88
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Additional Products

Chatsworth 5/8" Floor Anchor Bracket 40604-003 Chatsworth $12.77 5.00% $12,22
Superior Essex CAT5e 4-Pair Plenum Wire / 1000' box 51-241-** Superior Essex 225.00 15.00% 192,68
Superior Essex __ |CATS 4-Pair Plenum Wire / 1000' Box 77-240-B Superior Essex 395.00 18.00% 322.35

Leviton 1RU Rack Mount Fiber Panel 5R1UM-FO3 Leviton 228.20 18.00% 188.53

Leviton 3RU Rack Mount Fiber Panel SR3UM-F12 Leviton 390.20 18.00% 322.36
Leviton C-4 Clips 49104-1DC Leviton $0.75 5.00% $0.72
Leviton C-5 Clips 49105-1DC Leviton $0.85 2.00% $0.84
Suttle 86M150 Connecting Block Wall Mount 66M150-C5 Suttle $9.90 5.00% $9.48
Dynacom Stand-Off Bracket 5898 Dynacom $2.10 20.00% $1.69

Southwire 18/2C strand Plenum white 1,000 ft P40020-1A Southwire 128.00 15.00% 108.25

NCC 5G59/18-2 Plenum Wire W/Power Wire (camera) BPOO33C/ICMP NCC 680.00 16.00% 575.48

Commscope RG6 Plenum Wire (catv) 2275V-X Commscope 530.00 40.00% 5320.39

Tappan RGE9 Plenum Wire WO/Power Wire (camera) P20RG59FM/CMP. Tappan 410.00 10.00% $371.77
Klein RG59 BNC Compression Connector (camera) 10 VDV813-616 Kleln $35.00 20.00% $28.21

Fox RG6 'F’ Type Connector {catv) GFPL-56 Fox $1.22 20.00% $0.98
Leviton BNC Type Snap-In Insert (camera) 41084-BXF Leviton $5.95 7.00% $5.58
Leviton 'F' Type Snap-In Insert (catv) 41084-FXF Leviton 52.38 5.00% $2.28
Superior Essex 2- Strand SM Plenum Fiber B40023101 Superior Essex 50.48 20.00% $0.39
Superior Essex 2-Strand MM 62.5 Plenum Fiber - Indoor per foot 340026G01 Superior Essex 0.89 40.00% $0.54
Superior Essex 4-Strand MM 62.5 Plenum Fiber - indoor per foot 340046601 Superior Essex 0.95 40.00% $0.67
Superior Essex __ |6-Strand MM 62.5 Plenum Fiber - Indoor per foot 440066G01 Superior Essex 1.35 40.00% $0.82
Supericr Essex 12-Strand MM 62.5 Plenum Fiber - Indoor per foot 440128G0C1 Superior Essex 1.85 35.00% 1.08
Superior Essex 24 Strand OM4 indoor/outdoor Plen W4024PK01 Superior Essex .23 16.00% 4.48
Tyion 3/4" latch Duct (sold in 8' sections) per ft TSRIW-6A Tyton 1.45 10.00% 1,31
Tyton 3/4" Latch Duct Connections (t's, couplers, 90 deg) TSR1W-xx Tyton 2.10 0.00% 1.80

Hilty .27 Caliber Shots Box of 100 50352 Hilty $28,76 5.00% $24.63

Hilty Ceiling Hangers 6' bundles of 100 2044902 Hilty $1156.00 5.00% $96.48
Erico 2" Hammer On J-Hook CAT32HP24 Erico 5.75 2.00% 55.68
Erico 2" Batwing J-Hook CAT32HP4Z34 Erico 5.00 15.00% 4.28
Leviton Single gang Back Box 42-777-11A Leviton 4.48 8.00% 4.15
Leviton 2 Port Surface Mount Connecting Block (biscuit jk) 41089-2XP Leviton 2.45 10.00% 2.22
Superior Essex 50 Pair PEBS OSP Cable 09-100-02 Superior Essex 3.68 25.00% 2.78
Superior Essex 100 Pair PE8Y OSP Cable 09-104-02 Superior Essex $5.60 20.00% 4.51
Superior Essex 24 Strand SM SJ/SA Jell Filled OSP per foot 120243101 Superior Essex 1.65 40.00% 1.0
Supericr Essex 24 Strand MM SJ/SA Jell Filled OSP per foot 120246601 Superior Essex 1.75 25.00% $1.32

Superior Essex 48 Strand SM SJ/SA Jell Filled OSP per foot 120483101 Superior Essex 1.26 20.00% $1.0

Superior Essex 48 Strand MM SJ/SA Jell Filled OSP per foot 120486G01 Superior Essex $2.95 30.00% 52.08

PLP 6x22 Cayote Splice Case For Fiber 8006560 PLP $580.00 20.00% $487.48

PLP 4x25 Armadillo Splice Case For Copper 8008283 PLP $495.00 20.00% $308.97
Petroflex 1.25" Plenum Innerduct per foot PC125PL Patroflex 4,59 30.00% 3.24
Garman 3/8" X 10 ft Threaded Rod R1038 Garman 4,58 10.00% 54,16
Southwire #6 Green Ground Wire THHNG6GRNS00R Southwire 0.8 20.00% $0.77
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Cabling Labor and Material / Office Environment

Cabﬁng Services (p"ce per pu") Zone 1 Zone 2 Zone 3 Zone 4 Zone &
Cat 5e cable - installed, terminated, tested and labeled including wall plate, jack and certification report.
0-10 Pulls
0-150 Feet 143.00 158.00 158.00 143.00 143.00
151-300 Feet $187.00 $214.00 $214.00 $187.00 $187.00
11-50 Pulls :
0-150 Feet 143.00 158.00 158.00 143.00 143.00
151-300 Fest $187.00 I $214.00 $214.00 $187.00 | $187.00
51-100 Pulls
0-150 Feet $143.00 | $158.00 | $158.00 [ $143.00 | $143.00
151-300 Fest $187.00 | $214.00 | $214.00 ] $187.00 [ $187.00
101-200 Pulls i :
0-150 Feet $5141.00 [ $156.00 | $156.00 $141.00 [ $141.00 |
151-300 Fest $185.00 ] $212.00 | $212.00 $185.00 [ $185.00 |
Over 200 Puils
0-150 Feet 141.00 156.00 156.00 141.00 141.00
151-300 Feet $185.00 $212.00 $212.00 $185.00 $185.00
Cat 8 cable - installed, terminated, tested and labeled including wall plate, jack and certification report.
0-10 Pulls
0-150 Feet 155.00 173.00 173.00 155.00 155.00
151-300 Feet $235.00 $259.00 $259.00 $235.00 $235.00
11-50 Pulls
0-150 Feet 155.00 173.00 173.00 155.00 155.00
151-300 Feet $235.00 $259.00 $259.00 $235.00 $235.00
51-100 Pulls
0-150 Feet 155.00 173.00 173.00 155.00 155.00
151-300 Feet $235.00 $259.00 $259.00 $235.00 $235.00
101-200 Pulls
0-150 Feet 153.00 171.00 171.00 153.00 153.00
151-300 Feet $216.50 $242.00 $242.00 $216.50 $216.50

Over 200 Pulls

0-150 Feet
151-30U Feet

$153.00 I $171.00_ I $171.00 $153.00 $153.00 I
$216.50 $242.00 $242.00 $216.50 $216.50

Cabling Services (price per pull) Zone 1 Zone 2 Zone 3 Zone 4 Zone §
Fiber Optic - installed, terminated, tested and labeled Including wall plate, jack and certification report. CAT_EGORY: Single Mode 2 strand Singlemode
0-10 Pulls
0-150 Fest $345.00 $355.00 $355.00 $345.00 $345.00
151-300 Feet $406.00 $421.00 $421.00 $406.00 $406.00
300+ Feet based on length based on length based on length based on length based on length
11-50 Pulls 3
0-150 Feet $345.00 $355.00 $355.00 $345.00 $345.00
151-300 Fest $406.00 $421.00 $421.00 $406.00 $406.00
300+ Feet based on length based on length based on length based on length based on length
51-100 Pulls
0-150 Feet $345.00 $355.00 $355.00 $345.00 $345.00
151-300 Fest $406.00 $421.00 $421.00 $406.00 $406.00
300+ Feet based on length based on length based on length based on length based on length
101-200 Pulls
0-150 Feet $343.00 $353.00 $353.00 $343.00 $343.00
151-300 Fest $482.00 $419.00 $419.00 $482.00 $482.00
300+ Feet based onlength | based onlength | based onlength | based onlength | based on length
Over 200 Pulls = R S S iy ] ]
0-150 Feet $343.00 $353.00 $353.00 $343.00 $343.00
151-300 Fest $482.00 $419.00 $419.00 $482.00 $482.00
300+ Feet based on length based on length based on length based on length based on length




Cabling Services (price per pull) Zone 1 Zone 2 Zone 3 Zone 4 Zone §
Fiber Optic Cable - Installed, terminated, fested and labeled including wall plate, jack and certification reporl, _ CATEGORY: 2 STRAND Multimode
0-10 Pulls
0-150 Feet $334.00 $344.00 $344.00 $334.00 $334.00
151-300 Feet $433.00 $443.00 $443.00 $433.00 $433.00
300+ Feet based onlength | based onlength | based onlength | based onlength | based on length
11-50 Pulls :
0-150 Feet $334.00 $344.00 $344.00 $334.00 $334.00
151-300 Feet $433.00 $443.00 $443.00 $433.00 $433.00
300+ Feet based onlength [ based onlength { based onlength | based oniength | based cn length
51-100 Pulls
0-150 Feet $334.00 $344.00 $344.00 $334.00 $334.00
151-300 Fest $433.00 $443.00 $443.00 $433.00 $433.00
300+ Fest based onlength | based onlength | based on length | based onlength [ based on length
101-200 Pulls
0-150 Feet $332.00 $342.00 $342.00 $332.00 $332.00
151-300 Feet $431.00 $441.00 $441.00 $332.00 $332.00
300+ Fest based on length | based onlength | based onlength | based onlength | based on length
Qver 200 Puils
0-150 Feet $332.00 $342.00 $342.00 $332.00 $332.00
151-300 Feet $431.00 $441.00 $441.00 $332.00 $332.00
el based on length | based on length | based onlength | based onlength | based on length
Cab“ng Services (price per pu”) Zone 1 Zone 2 Zone 3 Zone 4 Zone 5
Coaxial Cable- RGS6, Which Is Needed for TV and DSS- Wall Plate, jack and Certification
0-10 Pulls
0-150 Feet 165.00 183.00 183.00 165.00 165.00
151-300 Fest $273.00 $297.00 $297.00 $273.00 $273.00
11-50 Pulls A ; ;
0-150 Feet $165.00 | $183.00 ] $183.00 [ $165.00 [ $165.00 I
151-300 Feet $273.00 | $297.00 | $297.00 [ $273.00 | $273.00 |
51-100 Pulls §
0-150 Feet $165.00 [ 183.00 | $183.00 [ $165.00 [ $165.00 }
151-300 Feet $273.00 [ 297.00 | $297.00 | $273.00 [ $273.00 i
101-200 Pulls
0-150 Feet 163.00 | $164.00 $164.00 | $163.00 | $163.00 |
151-300 Feet 271.00 | $278.00 $278.00 i $271.00 { $271.00 |
Over 200 Pulls
0-150 Feet 163.00 164.00 164.00 163.00 163.00
151-500 Fesat $271.00 $278.00 $278.00 $271.00 $271.00




